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BANKURA. WEB
Affiliation No.: 2430130

MONTH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

NO. OF
WORKIN
G DAYS

20

17

05+(1) = 06
(30/06/2025)
UT-1/PT-I

20+(6) = 26
(01.07.2025 to
07.07.2025)
UT-1/PT-1

St. XAVIER'S HIGH SCHOOL

EDUCATION FOR ALL

Affiliated to CBSE (New Delhi) 1042 level
School Code: 15720

SYLLABUS FOR THE SESSION 2025-26

CLASS: 111

SUBJECT- ENGLISH

NAME OF THE
BOOK(S)

PETALS OF ENGLISH
PETALS OF ENGLISH

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

PETALS OF ENGLISH

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

PETALS OF ENGLISH

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

PETALS OF ENGLISH

PETALS OF ENGLISH
PETALS OF ENGLISH

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

CHAPTER'S
NO.(S)

TOPIC(S)

MILO'S NEW FRIEND
DAISY MEETS MR GRIMWOOD

SENTENCES

NOUNS: COMMON AND PROPER

NOUNS: COUNTABLE AND
UNCOUNTABLE

A NIGHT-TIME ADVENTURE

NOUNS: SINGULAR AND
PLURAL

NOUNS: GENDER

ADJECTIVES

REVISION FOR UNIT TEST - |

DEGREES OF COMPARISON

RESCUE OF MR WHISKERS
RANI'S BEAUTIFUL FLOWERS
ANIMALS

ARTICLES

PAGE
NO.(S)

16

21

25

21

30

33

41

29
39
48

45




AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

23

13
(18.09.2025 to
26.09.2025)
T-1PT-11

14

24

12(+8) = 20
(15.12.2025 to
23.12.2025)
UT-11/PT-11I

20

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

PETALS OF ENGLISH
PETALS OF ENGLISH

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

PETALS OF ENGLISH

PETALS OF ENGLISH

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

PETALS OF ENGLISH
PETALS OF ENGLISH

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

PETALS OF ENGLISH

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

PETALS OF ENGLISH
PETALS OF ENGLISH

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

APPLIED GRAMMAR &
COMPOSITION

10

o

12

13

14

25

PRONOUNS

VERBS

FUN OF STAYING HEALTHY

FUN WITHOUT SCREENS

HELPING VERBS

SIMPLE PRESENT TENSE

SIMPLE PAST TENSE

SIMPLE FUTURE TENSE

PARAGRAPH WRITING

REVISION + TERM-I EXAM

10

15

16

11
12

17

18

19

13

20

14
15

21

25

STAY HEALTHY

STORY OF ECHOES

CAN, CANNOT; SHOULD,
SHOULD NOT

SHORT FORMS

ENCHANTED SHOES
KINDNESS

ADVERBS

PREPOSITIONS

CONJUNCTIONS

SECRETS OF MALLAKHAMB

INTERJECTIONS

GREAT RACE
SPORTS DAY

VOCABULARY

PARAGRAPH WRITING

48

51

52
61

53

58

61

65

119

71

75

69

72

86
94

76

81

87

91

107
119

119




FEBRUARY
MARCH

MONTH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

23
NIL

NO. OF
WORKING
DAYS

20

17

05+(1) = 06
(30/06/2025)
UT-I/PT-I

20+(6) = 26
(01.07.2025 to
07.07.2025)
UT-I/PT-I

23

REVISION

TERM-11/ ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)

SUBJECT- BENGALI

NAME OF THE

BOOK(S)

fzey It
SfRwy It

RERCL
RERCL

NI AN (@At

wrvf fSforsrar
fzey It
fZey It

RERCL

NI JFAY @At
NI RV (AL

v A ST

fzey It
fZey It

RERCL
RERCL

NI FA (@R

ST fSfSrsrar
fzey It
fzey Iefiat

RER S

NI AT (IRt

CHAPTER'S

NO.(S)

1S -5
AT -2
A5 -5
NS -2

N -¢
AN Y
AT -8

NS -&
N -

TOPIC(S)

PINPIO] G (A=
IS 1F

RISIERRIT

FFI G (T

BISGIASIRIRACIEIS AR

RMCOF (741
JAPT (M=

2foq ¥

CATMT (A
s~ 8 3o
e »=m

EUACE G|
HIATS SCATET

RTINS QLA

CNTE] WISTRE a5
i< o

], 8 AR

RO (741
QA AT
@AM AT

EICI SRR (G ERD|I
P, STLF N7

PAGE NO.(S)

3-5%0
95-58
¢-»
50-58
5-®

v -q
Y¢&-R0
1-28
S¢S
Y0-38
20%-%09

b -5

-9

©O/-OC

95-]Y
22-28

¢-98

R - MY
8Y-8Y
84-¢o

RE-Wy

Cr-\Y¢&,5E-500




SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY
MARCH

13
(18.09.2025 to
26.09.2025)
T-1/PT-I

14

24

12(+8) = 20
(15.12.2025 to
23.12.2025)
UT-1l/ PT-III

20

23
NIL

NI FAY (IR

o e

fzey It
fZey Iefiat

NG P
NI JFAY @At
S fSforsrer

TfZey It
fZey It

N AP
R FAV (AT

NI RN (IRt

Y e
Mfzey It
fZey It

RERCL

RERCL

NI BT (A
fzes It
Mfzey Iefiat

NG YT
NI AV (@At

REVISION + TERM-I EXAM

AT -0 T =T

NE -55 AN PR P IR

S - Q RIS SR E(S

N5 -8 M ffRror

S TS (=72

S5 53 R FIEI BT

TS -39 R

A -5 fRes3fe

A1 -¢ LAl

N5 -q ferss

_4 2ACOT (@

A5 -58 PN 72 %

A1S -S¢ RIELARE

A5 -50 I X STy

NS -5Y BT (RSl

NS b BIE

NS -5 AT YSR FRA

5 -5q RIESIE

NS - 52 O PRI

AE 5,52 AW ARG, 2T AT
ICRIREE

M5 -59,5% fS 1<, wrremm

R RO (@7
REVISION

TERM-II / ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)

Y98-58Y,5U-
Yoo

Y9-8

&Y-&\VY
¢Qq-LS

©0-V\Y
vE¢-8Y

2¢-3b
YR-YY
va-q)

8%-88
84-¢Aq
Y-y

IN-VE&
Q:-9%
bvo-b\9

8¢-8s

¢o-¢8

CERY

b8-5
®9-2Y

¢ &-\vo
20-28,50-558
YOR-Y8Y, -
St

w\Y-80




MONTH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NO. OF
WORKING
DAYS

20

17

05+(1) = 06
(30/06/2025)
UT-IPT-I

20+(6) = 26
(01.07.2025 to
07.07.2025)
UT-I/PT-I

23

13
(18.09.2025 to
26.09.2025)
T-1/PT-II

14

SUBJECT- HINDI

NAME OF THE BOOK(S)

3megfareh @Y arasemer
fE&r sarentor
3myfeieh fEeY araemer
fedr samentor
f&&r sarentor
3y feies fEeY araemer
feér samator
3megfareh @Y arasRmer
fedr samentor
fedr samentoT
3y feien fEeT araemer
fedr samator
fedr samentor
3meyfeies fEeT araemer
&Y samehvor
3megfieh fgel draemer
f&ér cametor
3megfaieh fgel draermer
&Y samehvor
3megfieh fgel draemer
f&ér cametor
e grehtor

3myfeeh fecy araemer

Ear sametor
3myfeeh fecY araemer

CHAPTER'
SNO.(S)

1

1

10

11

12

13

10

TOPIC(S)
HAT (i)
ST
el 1 f@=rEr (R )
quT, goiATeT 3R AT
ereg 3R areFa
TR T 75 RIS Heti
g
T &I AR Hiaar
fofar
ddel
oY drer 31T & (RYefoie Fetei)
FIATH
farersor
A T (I T
foham
G T e ( i)
[CHEEEES

it T ST (FTAELYIh M)
adrards eree
SrefclY [T (Tarci hY §TET )

TG eree
IRl & foIT vah eree

FII (hfadT)

REVISION + TERM-I EXAM

14

11

3refig Rleset
I 1 IT=T (T9)

PAGE NO.(S)

22

16
22

21

28

27

33

34

39

44

41

49

50

55

55
59

62

63

67

69

70

74




NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH

MONTH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

24

12(+8) = 20

(15.12.2025 to

23.12.2025)
UT-1l / PT-III

20
23
NIL

NO. OF
WORKING
DAYS

20

17

05+(1) = 06
(30/06/2025)
UT-1/PT-1

20+(6) = 26
(01.07.2025 to
07.07.2025)
UT-I/PT-I

23

IRAKIE TN
3myfeieh fEeY araemer
8T sarehToT
AR IETWE
AR EDR)

8T sarehToT

IRAKIETWI

AR ET

15

12

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

R &2 (Hfadm)
IBECLGH
TS g

e, A 3R R

CERCECC)
FHETell oIl

REVISION
TERM-II / ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)

SUBJECT- MATHEMATICS

NAME OF THE
BOOK(S)

Mathematics In Real Life

Mathematics In Real Life

REASONING

Mathematics In Real Life

REASONING

Mathematics In Real Life

Mathematics In Real Life

REASONING

Mathematics In Real Life

CHAPTER'S
TOPIC(S
NO.(S) ®)
1 Number
2 Addition
12 ALPHABET TEST,
i CLASSIFICATION
3 Subtraction
3 CODING - DECODING
REVISION
4 Multiplication
5 Division
4 RANKING
6 Fraction

75

81

80

82

85

88

91

94

99

PAGE
NO.(S)

5-26
28-39

5,10

40-50

13

51-64

65-80

17

82-92




SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY
MARCH

MONTH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

13
(18.09.2025 to
26.09.2025)
T-1/PT-1I

14

24

12(+8) = 20
(15.12.2025 to
23.12.2025)
UT-11/PT-11I

20

23
NIL

NO. OF
WORKING
DAYS

20

17
05+(1) = 06
(30/06/2025)

UT-1/PT-I
20+(6) = 26

(01.07.2025 to

07.07.2025)
UT-I/PT-I

23

13
(18.09.2025 to
26.09.2025)
T-1/PT-II

14

REASONING 56 ANALOGY,PATTERNS

REVISION + TERM-1 EXAM

Mathematics In Real Life 7 Geometry

REASONING 7 EMBEDDED FIGURE
Mathematics In Real Life 8 Symmetry and Patterns
Mathematics In Real Life 9 Measurement

Mathematics In Real Life 10 Money

REASONING 8,9 MIRROR IMAGES, NUMBERS
Mathematics In Real Life Time

11
Mathematics In Real Life 12 Data Handling
REASONING SERIES, AGE, COUNTING
10,11,12 GEOMETRICAL SHAPES, MODEL
TEST PAPER |, II
REVISION
TERM-11/ ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)
SUBJECT- SCIENCE
NAME OF THE CHAPTER'S
TOPIC(S)
BOOK(S) NO.(S)
AASOKA SCIENCE | 1 PLANTS
2a ANIMALS EVERYWHERE

AASOKA SCIENCE | 2b BIRDS- A FLYING WONDER

AASOKA SCIENCE

AASOKA SCIENCE | 2c INSECTS AND CREEPY-CRAWLIES

3a HUMAN BODY

AASOKA SCIENCE | 3b STAY HEALTHY, CLEAN AND SAFE

3c FOOD WE EAT

REVISION + TERM-I EXAM

AASOKA SCIENCE | 4 AIR AND WATER

21,28

94-109

34
110-120
122-132

134-143

41,50

144-155

157-171

54,60,64,69,
71

PAGE
NO.(S)

1-12
13-23

24-36

37-43

44-54

55-64

76- 85




NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY
MARCH

MONTH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

24

12(+8) = 20
(15.12.2025 to
23.12.2025)
UT-11/PT-I1I

20

23
NIL

NO. OF
WORKING
DAYS

20

17

05+(1) = 06
(30/06/2025)
UT-1/PT-I

20+(6) = 26
(01.07.2025 to
07.07.2025)
UT-1/PT-I

23

13
(18.09.2025 to
26.09.2025)
T-1/PT-I1

14

AASOKA SCIENCE | 5

AASOKA SCIENCE | 7

AASOKA SCIENCE | 09
10

SUN, MOON AND STARS
WEATHER AND SEASONS

THINGS IN OUR SURROUNDING
MATTER AND ITS STATE

SOIL
OUR ENVIRONMENT

REVISION
TERM-11/ ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)

SUBJECT- SOCIAL SCIENCE

NAME OF THE
BOOK(S)

WAYS OF THE WORLD

CHAPTER'S
NO.(S)

TOPIC(S)

MY CORNER: ME AND MY
FAMILY

SHELTER
PLACES AROUND US
OCCUPATIONS

TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATION

SAFETY RULES FOR ROAD

REVISION

5

6

REVISION

9

INDIA : LOCATION AND
PHYSICAL FEATURES

INDIA : POLITICAL DIVISIONS

MY COUNTRY MY PRIDE :
NATIONAL SYMBOLS OF INDIA

INDIA: FOOD AND CLOTHES
MY CORNER : SPROUTS SALAD

FESTIVALS OF INDIA

WORKSHEET-1

+ TERM-1 EXAM

INDIA: CULTURE AND HERITAGE

INDIAN KNOWLEDGE SYSTEM:
TRADITIONAL GAMES

86- 94
95- 105
106-113

114-121

122-131
132-139

PAGE
NO.(S)

11

21
31

41

52

53
64

72

74
85

86

95

105




NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY
FEBRUARY

MARCH

MONTH

APRIL
MAY

JUNE

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

24

12(+8) = 20
(15.12.2025 to
23.12.2025)
UT-11/PT-11I

20
23

NIL

NO. OF
WORKING
DAYS
20

17

05+(1) = 06
(30/06/2025)
UT-1/PT-I

23

13
(18.09.2025 to
26.09.2025)
T-1/PT-II

14
24
12(+8) = 20
(15.12.2025 to

23.12.2025)
UT-11/PT-1I

20

10

11
12

13

14

15

16

METROPOLITAN CITIES - DELHI 106

AND MUMBAI
KOLKATA AND CHENNAI
HISTORY

EARLY HUMANS

MY CORNER : LET US GROW

FOOD

GLOBES AND MAPS

OUR EARTH

OUR UNIVERSE
REVISION

TERM-11/ ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)

SUBJECT- COMPUTER

NAME OF THE
BOOK(S)

LEARNING ARC
LEARNING ARC

REVISION

LEARNING ARC
REVISION

LEARNING ARC

LEARNING ARC
LEARNING ARC

REVISION

LEARNING ARC

LEARNING ARC

CHAPTER'S
NO.(S)

TOPIC(S)

WORKING OF A COMPUTER
GUI OPERATING SYSTEM

WORKING OF A COMPUTER
GUI OPERATING SYSTEM

MS PAINT: ADVANCED
WORKING OF A COMPUTER

GUI OPERATING SYSTEM
WORKING WITH DATA

MS PAINT: ADVANCED

REVISION + TERM-1 EXAM

PROBLEM SOLVING WITH
ROBOMIND

VISUAL CODING WITH
SCRATCH

PROBLEM SOLVING WITH
ROBOMIND

VISUAL CODING WITH
SCRATCH

INTRODUCTION TO WORD
PROCESSING

TUPITUBE-MY FIRST
ANUMATION

116
123

129
136

137

144

150

PAGE NO.(S)

5-13
14-20
5-13

14-20

29-44
5-13

14-20
21-28

29-44

45-53
54-63

45-53
54-63
64-72

73-85




FEBRUARY
MARCH

MONTH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

23
NIL

REVISION

TERM-11/ ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)

SUBJECT- GENERAL KNOWLEDGE

NO. OF NAME OF THE

WORKIN
G DAYS

BOOK(S)

WISDOM TREK

20

WISDOM TREK

17

05+(1) = 06
(30/06/2025)
UT-I/PT-I
WISDOM TREK

20+(6) = 26
(01.07.2025 to
07.07.2025)
UT-1/PT-I

23

13
(18.09.2025 to
26.09.2025)
T-1/PT-II

WISDOM TREK

14

CHAPTER'S
NO.(S)

arwND R

(o)}

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

TOPIC(S)

National Symbols of India

Indias Tricolour

Our Great Freedom Fighters
Incredible India

Highest, Largest, Longest in India
World Heritage Sites in India
Dance Forms of India

Great Indian Musicians

Great Indian Rulers
Indians Inventions
Indian Cuisine

Indian Desserts
Historical Monuments
Indian Hill Stations

REVESION

Indian Beaches

Let’s Go To Beaches
Reasoning-Coding&Decoding
Taste yourself

Number game

Building immunity

Ayurveda

Stay fit and healthy

Plants around us
Indoor plants
Agriculture and farming
Life cycle of wheat crop
Wonderful machines
Scientific instruments
Measuring units
Information age

Table manners

Waste management

REVISION + TERM-1 EXAM

33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40

Riddles

Let's do reasoning
Doctor please help
Our body

Important road signs
Musical instruments
Inspirational movies
Movie time

PAGE
NO.(S)

~No ol bh w

10
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22-23
24-26
27
28
29-30

31-32
33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43-44
45
46
47
48
49

50




NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY
MARCH

MONTH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

24

12(+8) = 20
(15.12.2025 to
23.12.2025)
UT-11/PT-1II

20

23
NIL

NO. OF
WORKING
DAYS

20

17

05+(1) = 06
(30/06/2025)
UT-1/PT-I

20+(6) = 26
(01.07.2025 to
07.07.2025)
UT-I/PT-I

23

13
(18.09.2025 to
26.09.2025)
T-1/PT-II

14

24

WISDOM TREK

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
5.
52

53
54
55

56
57

our solar system

Our planet Earth
Continents and oceans
National disasters
Earthquake
Lookalikes

Young social workers
Happiness
Community helpers
Ball games

Women in Indian sports
Famous Indian games

Terminology of sports
Trophies and cups
World of sports

Tourist spots
World cultural festivals

REVISION

TERM-11/ ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)

SUBJECT- VALUE EDUCATION

NAME OF THE

BOOK(S)

SHAPING
VALUES

SHAPING
VALUES

SHAPING
VALUES

SHAPING
VALUES

SHAPING
VALUES

SHAPING
VALUES

SHAPING
VALUES

SHAPING
VALUES

CHAPTER'S
NO.(S)

TOPIC(S)

A WOODEN SET

BRAVE RAHIM

LITTLE RUMI

TIT FOR TAT

A FOOLISH MERCHANT

EVERY GRAIN MATTERS

REVISION + TERM-I EXAM

THE BLUE JACKAL

A BAG OF WHEAT GRAINS

51
52
53-54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66

67
68

PAGE
NO.(S)

10

15

20

25

35

40




DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY
MARCH

Month

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

SHAPING

VALUES
12(+8)=20 | SHAPING
(15.12.2025t0 | VALUES
23.12.2025)
UT-11/PT-1II
SHAPING
20 VALUES
23
NIL

No. of Working

Days

20

17

05+(1) = 06
(30/06/2025)
UT-1/PT-I

20+(6) = 26
(01.07.2025 to
07.07.2025)
UT-1/PT-I

23

13
(18.09.2025 to
26.09.2025)
T-1/PT-II

14

24

A KIND BUFFALO

THE LION AND THE CLEVER FOX

HOTHEAD UDAY

REVISION

TERM-I1/ ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)

SUBJECT- DRAWING

Name of Book

RICO ART

RICO ART

RICO ART

RICO ART

RICO ART

RICO ART

RICO ART

Chapter's No.

[e<REEN NN RNV, I N RS AN S )

Topic

ABOUT COLOURS
FLOWERS

DUCK

LEOPARD

PEAR

SWAN

ELEPHANT
CLOUDS

BOTTLE ART
FROG

AUTUMN TREE

SILHOUETTE
LANDSCAPE
PEACOCK
SPARROW

HOT AIR BALLOON
KINGFISHER
SPIDER

SNAKE

REVISION + TERM-I EXAM

20
21
22

23

BUTTERFLY
AIR BALLOON
HOUSE

UFO

45

48

53

Page No.

N-RE- RN B WY R N )

11
12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

25




24 HORSE 26
25 TOUCAN 27
26 SHADY TREE 28
27 SUNSET 29
RICO ART 28 BIRD 30
12(+8) = 20 29 PIGEON 31
DECEMBER (15.12.2025 to 30 TREE 32
23.12.2025) 31 CATERPILLAR 33
UT-1l / PT-lII

32 SCENERY 34
RICO ART 33 CHICK 35
34 GLASS 36
JANUARY " 35 BE FRIENDS 37
36 X-MAS TREE 38
37 DUCKLING 39
38 CASTEL 40

FEBRUARY 23 REVISION

MARCH NIL TERM-II / ANNUAL EXAM (2025-26)




